Notre Dame Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Feb 27, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER

QUATRANI, Mark
CQY, Noah
BRZUSTEWICZ, Parker
WATTERS, Bino

LEE, Jayce
BERKLAND, Drew
ZEE, Jamie

VAN AMEYDE, Chase
BARTH, Mason
PASSO, Dylan

MIRANDA, Shane
RICKS, Caleb
JOHNSON, Davis
LOGAN, Brandon
GRAHAM, Andrew
READER, Troy
Others

Totals

Opponents

LOB - Team (62), Opp (45). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (9). Cl - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0):.

PLAYER

RADEL, Jack
UBER, Ty
CROWELL, Caden

JAISLE, William
ZERR, Aiden
THURMOND, Eli

LEE, Oisin

ROONEY, Noah
SINGLETON, Dylan
KLOSTERMAN, Kellan
SNYDER, Garrett
HIRSCH, Xavier

VAN AMEYDE, Chase
Totals

Opponents

Record: 4-3
AVG GP-GS |
.560 7-7
.381 7-7
321 7-7
.286 7-7
276 7-7
273 7-7
.238 6-6
.200 4-3
.200 6-2
174 7-7
1.000 1-0
.500 8=0
.000 2-2
.000 2-1
.000 3-0
.000 1-0
.294 -
.219 -

oo |,E
PORFR -

PNWABDE

or R
1

WhOPFRPOOOOFr OO0
[

P WPOOOOOOOOO

NNENNMNNOWWWNRE

10

255 56 75
233 32 51 12

GS

[eNelNe)

[eNeNeoNoNoNoNoNoNe o)
[eNeleooNeoloNoNeoloNoNoNe)

Home: 0-0
R H 2B
12 14 1
0

6 1
5 10 1
8 8 2
5 9 2
3 5 0
2 2 0
1 3 0
1 4 0
o 1 o
1 2 1
1 0 O
1 0 O
0O 0 o0
0O 0 O
8

[eNoNeoNoNeoNoNoNeN TN

[cNeloNeoNoNe)

N

S

[eNeleoloNoleNeoNeloNoNoNo)

Away: 2-1
Inn: 1-1

3B HR XB RBI
2 4 6
0O 1 6
0O 1 5
1 2 6
2 4 5
0o 2 8
0O 0 4
0O 0 O
0O 0 3
1 1 3
0O 0 O
0o 1 2
o 0 1
0O 0 O
0O 0 O
0 0 O
6 16 49
4 17 30

P
16.0

8.0
5.1

OO0 O <

1.0

3.1
3.2
8.1
3.1
3.0
2.0
4.1

62.0
63.2

[=NeleooNeoloNoNeoloNoNoNe)

NO o T

R RPAONNMOOPMRERO

N O

a w

Neutral: 2-2

Vs. Ranked: 0-1
B SLG| BB HP K
23 .920 5 3 6
10 476 6 3 2
10 .357 5 0 8
14 400 0 1 10
16 8552 4 1 8
11 .333 3 1 7
5 .238 4 1 9
2 .200 2 2 2
3 .200 1 0 6
7 .304 0 1 &6
1 1.000 1 0 O
8 .750 0O 0 2
0 .000 1 1 1
0 .000 2 0 1
0 .000 o 0 1
0 .000 0 0 1
105 .412| 34 14 70
77 330 22 6 64

Picked off - Team (0): .

R ER BB K|
5) 3 3 24
2 2 3 3
5 5] 5 7
0 O 2 1
0 0 1 1
0 O 0 S
2 1 1 2
5 5| 1 7
2 2 1 3
2 2 3 3
2 2 1 3
5 S 1 6
2 2 0 1
2 29 22 64
6 50 34 70 |

@
o

NOOFrRPROOFRPFPEFLPO T

oo

WHIP |

0.50
1.13
2.25

2.00
0.67
1.20
1.64
1.20
1.50
1.67
1.50
1.38
1.50
1.18
1.71

[cNeoNoNeoNoNe)

[=Y

Conference: 0-0 Extra

OB% | SF SH SB-ATT |

647 1 0 0-0
548 |1 1 1 2-3
4241 0 O 0-0
306 0 O 0-1
382 0 O 0-0
34211 0 2-2
385 0 1 0-0
4291 0 O 0-0
2501 0 O 1-1
20001 O 0-0
1.000| 0 © 0-0
500 0 O 0-0
286 1 O 0-0
4001 0 O 0-0
.000( 0 O 0-0
.000[ 0 O 0-0
399 5 2 5-7
302 1 2 4-6
2B 3B HR AVG| wp
1 0 1 .093 0
2 0 0 .200 1
3 0 0 .318 0
0O O 0 .000 0
0O 0 o0 .100 0
0 O 0 .333 0
0 1 o0 .333 0
3 0 1 .281 1
2 0 0 .286 1
0 0 0 .182 1
0 0 1 .250 0
1 0 1 .263 0
0 O 0 .333 1
2 1 4 219 5
8 2 6 .294 9

PB - Team(0):, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team(0):, Opp (0). SBA/ATT - QUATRANI, Mark (4-6) ;JOHNSON, Davis (2-2) ;ZERR, Aiden (1-1) ;UBER, Ty (1-1) .

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat

NNOOONO®ALE >
OO ONOOOWOOm

o 0O FrOOOoOOo
NUIOOOOOOOo

o u
[y

I
N O T

POPFRPPPOOOOOOO
PR OOOOFROOOOO
kR OO0OO0OO0OO0OFrOOOoOOo

=

FLD%
1.000
1.000

.919
1.000
1.000
1.000

.889
1.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
.000
1.000
.000
1.000
.980
.955

SHA

OoOr O

NN OOOOOOFr OO0



Notre Dame Baseball 2025-2026 Season
(As of Feb 27, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER | C PO A E FLD% | DP SBA CSB SBA% | PB
QUATRANI, Mark 54 50 4 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667

PASSO, Dylan 43 41 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
LEE, Jayce 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BERKLAND, Drew 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
JOHNSON, Davis 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0
WATTERS, Bino 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
COY, Noah 21 7 14 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
MIRANDA, Shane 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
RICKS, Caleb 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
UBER, Ty 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0
BARTH, Mason 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
VAN AMEYDE, Chase 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
JAISLE, William 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
ZERR, Aiden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0
RADEL, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
LEE, Qisin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
ROONEY, Noah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
GRAHAM, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BRZUSTEWICZ, Parker 37 26 8 3 919 1 0 0 0 0
ZEE, Jamie 18 6 10 2 .889 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 247 186 56 5 .980 3 8 2 .800 0
Opponents 268 191 65 12 955 9 7 3 .700 3

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat

e

[eNeleoloNolNoNeoNeNolloNolNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNe]



