

Notre Dame Baseball 2025 - 2026 Season

(As of Feb 27, 2026)

Overall Statistics

Record: 4-3 Home: 0-0 Away: 2-1 Neutral: 2-2 Conference: 0-0 Extra
 Inn: 1-1 Vs. Ranked: 0-1

PLAYER	AVG	GP-GS	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	XB	RBI	TB	SLG	BB	HP	K	GDP	OB%	SF	SH	SB-ATT	PO	A	E	FLD%	
QUATRANI, Mark	.560	7-7	25	12	14	1	1	2	4	6	23	.920	5	3	6	0	.647	1	0	0-0	50	4	0	1.000	
COY, Noah	.381	7-7	21	10	8	0	1	0	1	6	10	.476	6	3	2	1	.548	1	1	2-3	7	14	0	1.000	
BRZUSTEWICZ, Parker	.321	7-7	28	6	9	1	0	0	1	5	10	.357	5	0	8	1	.424	0	0	0-0	26	8	3	.919	
WATTERS, Bino	.286	7-7	35	5	10	1	0	1	2	6	14	.400	0	1	10	1	.306	0	0	0-1	10	0	0	1.000	
LEE, Jayce	.276	7-7	29	8	8	2	0	2	4	5	16	.552	4	1	8	0	.382	0	0	0-0	11	2	0	1.000	
BERKLAND, Drew	.273	7-7	33	5	9	2	0	0	2	8	11	.333	3	1	7	0	.342	1	0	2-2	11	0	0	1.000	
ZEE, Jamie	.238	6-6	21	3	5	0	0	0	0	4	5	.238	4	1	9	1	.385	0	1	0-0	6	10	2	.889	
VAN AMEYDE, Chase	.200	4-3	10	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	.200	2	2	2	0	.429	0	0	0-0	1	0	0	1.000	
BARTH, Mason	.200	6-2	15	1	3	0	0	0	0	3	3	.200	1	0	6	0	.250	0	0	1-1	2	7	0	1.000	
PASSO, Dylan	.174	7-7	23	1	4	0	0	1	1	3	7	.304	0	1	6	2	.200	1	0	0-0	41	2	0	1.000	

MIRANDA, Shane	1.000	1-0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1.000	1	0	0	0	1.000	0	0	0-0	5	0	0	1.000	
RICKS, Caleb	.500	3-0	4	1	2	1	0	0	1	2	3	.750	0	0	2	0	.500	0	0	0-0	3	0	0	1.000	
JOHNSON, Davis	.000	2-2	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	.000	1	1	1	0	.286	1	0	0-0	11	0	0	1.000	
LOGAN, Brandon	.000	2-1	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	2	0	1	0	.400	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000	
GRAHAM, Andrew	.000	3-0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	1	0	.000	0	0	0-0	0	1	0	1.000	
READER, Troy	.000	1-0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	1	0	.000	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000	
Others																					2	8	0	1.000	
Totals	.294	-	255	56	75	8	2	6	16	49	105	.412	34	14	70	6	.399	5	2	5-7	186	56	5	.980	
Opponents	.219	-	233	32	51	12	1	4	17	30	77	.330	22	6	64	0	.302	1	2	4-6	191	65	12	.955	

LOB - Team (62), Opp (45). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (9). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (0): .

PLAYER	ERA	W-L	APP	GS	CG	SHO	SV	IP	H	R	ER	BB	K	WHIP	2B	3B	HR	AVG	WP	HP	BK	SFA	SHA
RADEL, Jack	1.69	1-1	3	3	0	0	0	16.0	5	5	3	3	24	0.50	1	0	1	.093	0	0	0	0	0
UBER, Ty	2.25	1-0	2	2	0	0	0	8.0	6	2	2	3	3	1.13	2	0	0	.200	1	1	0	0	1
CROWELL, Caden	8.44	0-1	2	2	0	0	0	5.1	7	5	5	5	7	2.25	3	0	0	.318	0	2	0	0	0

J AISLE, William	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	1.0	0	0	0	2	1	2.00	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	0
ZERR, Aiden	0.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	3.0	1	0	0	1	1	0.67	0	0	0	.100	0	0	0	0	0
THURMOND, Eli	0.00	0-0	3	0	0	0	0	3.1	4	0	0	0	3	1.20	0	0	0	.333	0	0	0	0	0
LEE, Oisin	2.45	1-0	3	0	0	0	0	3.2	5	2	1	1	2	1.64	0	1	0	.333	0	0	0	0	1
ROONEY, Noah	5.40	0-0	3	0	0	0	0	8.1	9	5	5	1	7	1.20	3	0	1	.281	1	0	0	1	0
SINGLETON, Dylan	5.40	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	3.1	4	2	2	1	3	1.50	2	0	0	.286	1	0	1	0	0
KLOSTERMAN, Kellan	6.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	3.0	2	2	2	3	3	1.67	0	0	0	.182	1	0	0	0	0
SNYDER, Garrett	9.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	2.0	2	2	2	1	3	1.50	0	0	1	.250	0	1	0	0	0
HIRSCH, Xavier	10.39	1-0	2	0	0	0	0	4.1	5	5	5	1	6	1.38	1	0	1	.263	0	1	0	0	0
VAN AMEYDE, Chase	26.99	0-1	1	0	0	0	0	0.2	1	2	2	0	1	1.50	0	0	0	.333	1	1	0	0	0
Totals	4.21	4-3	7	0	0	0	0	62.0	51	32	29	22	64	1.18	12	1	4	.219	5	6	1	1	2
Opponents	7.07	3-4	7	0	0	0	0	63.2	75	56	50	34	70	1.71	8	2	6	.294	9	14	1	5	2

PB - Team(0): , Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team(0): , Opp (0). SBA/ATT - QUATRANI, Mark (4-6) ;JOHNSON, Davis (2-2) ;ZERR, Aiden (1-1) ;UBER, Ty (1-1) .

Notre Dame Baseball 2025 - 2026 Season

(As of Feb 27, 2026)

Overall Statistics

PLAYER	C	PO	A	E	FLD%	DP	SBA	CSB	SBA%	PB	CI
QUATRANI, Mark	54	50	4	0	1.000	0	4	2	.667	0	0
PASSO, Dylan	43	41	2	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
LEE, Jayce	13	11	2	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BERKLAND, Drew	11	11	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
JOHNSON, Davis	11	11	0	0	1.000	0	2	0	1.000	0	0
WATTERS, Bino	10	10	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
COY, Noah	21	7	14	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
MIRANDA, Shane	5	5	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
RICKS, Caleb	3	3	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
UBER, Ty	4	2	2	0	1.000	0	1	0	1.000	0	0
BARTH, Mason	9	2	7	0	1.000	1	0	0	0	0	0
VAN AMEYDE, Chase	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
J AISLE, William	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
ZERR, Aiden	2	0	2	0	1.000	0	1	0	1.000	0	0
RADEL, Jack	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
LEE, Oisin	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
ROONEY, Noah	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
GRAHAM, Andrew	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BRZUSTEWICZ, Parker	37	26	8	3	.919	1	0	0	0	0	0
ZEE, Jamie	18	6	10	2	.889	1	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	247	186	56	5	.980	3	8	2	.800	0	0
Opponents	268	191	65	12	.955	9	7	3	.700	3	0